

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION – 3766

ANSWERED ON – 05/04/2023


LAND ACQUISITION IN PUNJAB


3766 SHRI SANJEEV ARORA:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the amount spent for land acquisition by Ministry under NHAI for Punjab in the last five

years; and


(b) the fund earmarked for further acquisition for ongoing projects?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) An amount of Rs 13281.03 Crore has been spent for land acquisition for development/

maintenance of National Highways in the state of Punjab by NHAI in the last five years.

b) An amount of Rs 6036.90 Crore has been earmarked for further land acquisition for development/ maintenance of National Highways in the state of Punjab by NHAI.

*****

